
Baggage Allowance allocated and charged according to number of pieces 

 

1. China and USA 

Checked baggage in excess of the baggage allowance will be charged as follows. Baggage that exceeds the size and/or weight li mitations will be subject to additional 

charges. 

Flight 

Service 
Cabin Seat Class Fee for Extra Luggage Items Fee for Overweight Luggage Fee for Oversized Luggage 

US 

Services 

First Class/Business Class 
150USD/1000CNY 

 
32-45 kgs(70-99 lbs) 150USD/1000CNY 

158 cm-203 cm (62 inches-80 inches) 

150USD/1000CNY 

Economy Class 

  

150USD/1000CNY 

 

 

23-32 kgs (51-70 lbs） 

100USD/650CNY; 

32-45 kgs(70-99 lbs) 150USD/1000CNY 

 

Remarks 

1.Overlaid excess luggage fees will be collected when checked luggage meets the criteria for two or more excess baggage types  (excess item, overweight 

and oversize). 

2.Standards for luggage allowance and excess luggage fees for passengers holding children’s passenger tickets will be the sam e as for adults. 

3.Single luggage items on US and Canada services exceeding 32 kgs (70 lbs), or single luggage items with three dimensions exceeding 203 cm (80 inches) 

are not allowed to be transported as checked luggage. We recommend that passengers pack separate luggage. If there is no way of doing this, please log 

on to http://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspx and contact Hainan Airlines’ cargo division. 

4.For passengers holding a children’s passenger ticket, the free luggage allowance is one item and the sum of the three sides  is not allowed to exceed 115 

cm (45 inches); a foldable pushchair or cradle can also be transported for free and may be brought into the cabin after gaining permission from crew 

members if space in the passenger cabin allows.  

5.When luggage on both an international and domestic flight section is transported by Hainan Airlines and the transfer time is within 24 hours at a domestic 

transfer point, the luggage transport provisions will be the same as those for domestic flights. 

 

2. China and Canada 

Checked baggage in excess of the baggage allowance will be charged as follows. Baggage that exceeds the size and/or weight li mitations will be subject to additional 

charges. 

 

Flight 

Service 
Cabin Seat Class 

Fee for Extra Luggage 

Items 
Fee for Overweight Luggage Fee for Oversized Luggage 

Canada 

Services 

First Class/Business 

Class 
200CAD/1200CNY 

In accordance with the relevant laws and provisions of Canada, single 

items of luggage exceeding 32 kgs cannot be transported as checked 

luggage. 
158 cm-203 cm (62 inches-80 

inches) 100CAD/600CNY 

Economy Class 200CAD/1200CNY 23-32 kgs (51-70 lbs), 100CAD/600CNY 

Remarks 

1.Overlaid excess luggage fees will be collected when checked luggage meets the criteria for two or more excess baggage types (excess item, overweight 

and oversize).  

2.The 32-45 kgs (70-90 lbs) weight interval does not include 32 kgs (70 lbs). 

3.Standards for luggage allowance and excess luggage fees for passengers holding children’s passenger tickets will be the same as for adults. 

4.Single luggage items on US services exceeding 45 kgs (99 lbs), Canada services exceeding 32 kgs (70 lbs), or single luggage  items with three 

dimensions exceeding 203 cm (80 inches) are not allowed to be transported as checked luggage. We recommend that passengers pack separate luggage. 

If there is no way of doing this, please log on tohttp://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspxand contact Hainan Airlines’ cargo division.  

5.For passengers holding a children’s passenger ticket, the free luggage allowance is one item and the sum of the three sides  is not allowed to exceed 115 

cm (45 inches); a foldable pushchair or cradle can also be transported for free and may be brought into the cabin after gaining permission from crew 

members if space in the passenger cabin allows.  

6.When luggage on both an international and domestic flight section is transported by Hainan Airlines and the transfer time is within 24 hours at a domestic 

transfer point, the luggage transport provisions will be the same as those for domestic flights. 

 

3. China and Europe 

a) Charges on luggage exceeding the limit (items beyond the number of luggage items that may be carried for free) 

 

Luggage exceeding the limit (overall dimensions of 3 sides do 

not exceed 158cm) 
Standard charge 

Economy class (not 

exceeding 23kg) 

First item 80EUR/650CNY 

Second item and above 150EUR/1200CNY 

http://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspx
http://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspx


Business class (not 

exceeding 32kg) 
Each item 

Note: Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight 

luggage fees. 

 

 

b) Standard oversized luggage fees 

 

Overall dimensions Standard charge 

159cm-203cm (63in.-80in.) 100EUR/800CNY 

Note:  

1. Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight luggage 

fees. 

2. Luggage with dimensions adding up to more than 203cm(80 in.) cannot be transported as 

luggage. We recommend for the passenger to separate the luggage item into parts so that it 

conforms with the restriction standards imposed on the transportation of single items of 

luggage, this way the luggage can be transported as normal. If the luggage cannot be 

separated, please log on to http://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspx and contact HU's cargo 

division. 

 

 

c) Standard overweight luggage fees 

 

Luggage weight Standard charge 

24kg-32kg (51lb-70lb) 100EUR/800CNY 

More than 32kg (70lb) Transportation not permitted 

Note:  

 

1. Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight luggage 

fees. 

2. According to EU regulations, at European airports, single items of luggage cannot weigh 

more than 32kg, items weighing more than 32kg (70lb) cannot be transported as luggage. We 

recommend for the passenger to separate the luggage item into parts so that it conforms with 

the restriction standards imposed on the transportation of single items of luggage, this way the 

luggage can be transported as normal. If the luggage cannot be separated, please log on 

to http://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspx and contact HU's cargo division. 

 

 

d) Charges for luggage over the limit will be collected in Euros or Chinese Yuan (Renminbi), if you would like to pay in a different currency, the charge will be calculated 

according to the booking system exchange rate into Euros or Chinese Yuan on the day of payment. 

 

 

 

 

4. China and Russia 

a) Charges on luggage exceeding the limit (items beyond the number of luggage items that may be carried for free) 

 

Luggage exceeding the limit (overall dimensions of 3 sides do 

not exceed 158cm) 
Standard charge 

Economy class (not 

exceeding 23kg) 

First item 50EUR/400CNY 

Second item and above 

150EUR/1200CNY 
Business class (not 

exceeding 32kg) 
Each item 

Note: Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight 

luggage fees. 

http://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspx?r=1918372697
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b) Standard oversized luggage fees 

 

Overall dimensions Standard charge 

159cm-203cm (63in.-80in.) 100EUR/800CNY 

Note:  

1. Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight luggage 

fees. 

2. Luggage with dimensions adding up to more than 203cm(80 in.) cannot be transported as 

luggage. We recommend for the passenger to separate the luggage item into parts so that it 

conforms with the restriction standards imposed on the transportation of single items of 

luggage, this way the luggage can be transported as normal. If the luggage cannot be 

separated, please log on to http://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspx and contact HU's cargo 

division. 

 

 

c) Standard overweight luggage fees 

 

Luggage weight Standard charge 

24kg-32kg (51lb-70lb) 100EUR/800CNY 

More than 32kg (70lb) Transportation not permitted 

Note:  

 

1. Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight luggage 

fees. 

2. According to EU regulations, at European airports, single items of luggage cannot weigh 

more than 32kg, items weighing more than 32kg (70lb) cannot be transported as luggage. We 

recommend for the passenger to separate 

 

 

5. China and Thailand flights 

a) Charges on luggage exceeding the limit (items beyond the number of luggage items that may be carried for free) 

 

Luggage exceeding the limit (overall dimensions of 3 sides do 

not exceed 158cm) 
Standard charge 

Economy class (not 

exceeding 23kg); 

Business class (not exceeding 

32kg) 

First item 65USD/400CNY 

Second and above 
100USD/650CNY 

Note: Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight 

luggage fees. 

 

b) Standard oversized luggage fees 

 

Overall dimensions Standard charge 

159cm-203cm (63in.-80in.) 100USD/650CNY 

Note:  

1. Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight luggage 

fees. 

2. Luggage with dimensions adding up to more than 203cm(80 in.) cannot be transported as 

luggage. We recommend for the passenger to separate the luggage item into parts so that it 

conforms with the restriction standards imposed on the transportation of single items of 

luggage, this way the luggage can be transported as normal. If the luggage cannot be 

separated, please log on to http://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspx and contact HU's cargo 

division. 

http://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspx?r=1918372697
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c) Standard overweight luggage fees 

 

Luggage weight Standard charge 

24kg-32kg (51lb-70lb) 100USD/650CNY 

33-45kg(71-100lb) 200USD/1300CNY 

More than 45kg (100lb) Transportation not permitted 

Note:  

 

1. Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight luggage 

fees. 

2. According to EU regulations, at European airports, single items of luggage cannot weigh 

more than 45kg, items weighing more than 45kg (100lb) cannot be transported as luggage. 

We recommend for the passenger to separate 

 

6. China and Singapore flights 

a) Charges on luggage exceeding the limit (items beyond the number of luggage items that may be carried for free) 

 

Luggage exceeding the limit (overall dimensions of 3 sides do 

not exceed 158cm) 
Standard charge 

Economy class (not 

exceeding 23kg); 

Business class (not exceeding 

32kg) 

First item 80SGD/400CNY 

Second and above 
130SGD/650CNY 

Note: Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight 

luggage fees. 

 

b)  Standard oversized luggage fees 

 

Overall dimensions Standard charge 

159cm-203cm (63in.-80in.) 130SGD/650CNY 

Note:  

1. Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight luggage 

fees. 

2. Luggage with dimensions adding up to more than 203cm(80 in.) cannot be transported as 

luggage. We recommend for the passenger to separate the luggage item into parts so that it 

conforms with the restriction standards imposed on the transportation of single items of 

luggage, this way the luggage can be transported as normal. If the luggage cannot be 

separated, please log on to http://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspx and contact HU's cargo 

division. 

 

c) Standard overweight luggage fees 

 

Luggage weight Standard charge 

24kg-32kg (51lb-70lb) 130SGD/650CNY 

33-45kg(71-100lb) 260SGD/1300CNY 

More than 45kg (100lb) Transportation not permitted 

Note:  

 

1. Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight luggage 

fees. 

2. According to EU regulations, at European airports, single items of luggage cannot weigh 

more than 45kg, items weighing more than 45kg (100lb) cannot be transported as luggage. 

We recommend for the passenger to separate 

http://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspx?r=1918372697


7. China and Almaty flights 

a) Charges on luggage exceeding the limit (items beyond the number of luggage items that may be carried for free) 

 

Luggage exceeding the limit (overall dimensions of 3 sides do 

not exceed 158cm) 
Standard charge 

Economy class (not 

exceeding 23kg);students; 

Business class (not exceeding 

32kg) 

First item 65USD/400CNY 

Second and above 
100USD/650CNY 

Note: Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight 

luggage fees. 

 

b)  Standard oversized luggage fees 

 

Overall dimensions Standard charge 

159cm-203cm (63in.-80in.) 100USD/650CNY 

Note:  

1. Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight luggage 

fees. 

2. Luggage with dimensions adding up to more than 203cm(80 in.) cannot be transported as 

luggage. We recommend for the passenger to separate the luggage item into parts so that it 

conforms with the restriction standards imposed on the transportation of single items of 

luggage, this way the luggage can be transported as normal. If the luggage cannot be 

separated, please log on to http://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspx and contact HU's cargo 

division. 

 

c) Standard overweight luggage fees 

 

Luggage weight Standard charge 

24kg-32kg (51lb-70lb) 100USD/650CNY 

33-45kg(71-100lb) 200USD/1300CNY 

More than 45kg (100lb) Transportation not permitted 

Note:  

 

1. Charges of this type will be calculated accumulatively with oversized, overweight luggage 

fees. 

2. According to EU regulations, at European airports, single items of luggage cannot weigh 

more than 45kg, items weighing more than 45kg (100lb) cannot be transported as luggage. 

We recommend for the passenger to separate 

 

 

 

Baggage Allowance allocated and charged according to weight 

1. Applicable Itineraries: 

a) Domestic Flights within Mainland China, 

b) Flights between Mainland China and Taiwan, 

2. On the above mentioned flights operated by Hainan Airlines, the overweight-baggage charge is 1.5% per kg of the highest one-way published Hainan Airlines fare 

in Economy Class according to the traveling direction. 

3. For Passengers with connecting flights including segments operated by Hainan Airlines and with Hainan Airlines as major carrier of the entire itinerary, the 

overweight-baggage charge is 1.5% per kg of the highest one-way published Hainan Airlines fare in Economy Class according to the traveling direction, or 1.5% 

per kg of the highest one-way published IATA fare in Economy Class according to the traveling direction in case of no carrier fare. 

4. The overweight charges can be paid in CNY, USD or local currency of departing country/region, calculated according to the prevailing exchange rate on the 

departure date. 

 

http://www.hnacargo.com/Portal/Default.aspx?r=1918372697

